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Ms. Roberta S. Livesay  
CardenLivesay, Ltd 
419 E. Juanita Ave., Bldg. 103, Ste. 1 
Mesa, AZ 85204-6528  
Phone: 480-345-9500 
Email: Roberta@cardenlivesay.com 
Chair 2023-2024 
 
Mr. Andrew J. Petersen  
Humphrey & Petersen, PC 
6063 E. Grant Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85712-2318  
Phone: 520-795-1900 
Email: apetersen@humphreyandpetersen.com 
Vice Chair 2023-2024 
 
Mr. Raj N. Gangadean  
Spencer Fane LLP 
2415 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9298  
Phone: 602-333-5497 
Email: rgangadean@spencerfane.com 
Secretary/Budget Officer 2023-2024 
 
Ms. Katherine Leone Anderson  
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N. 90th St. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-2769  
Phone: 480-444-0020 
Email: kanderson@adflegal.org 
Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr. Brian M. Bergin  
Bergin Frakes Smalley & Oberholtzer PLLC 
4343 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 210 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-2756  
Phone: 602-888-7857 
Email: bbergin@bfsolaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 

Mr. David Paul Brooks  
Brooks & Affiliates PLC 
4320 E. Brown Rd., Ste. 111 
Mesa, AZ 85205-4083  
Phone: 480-890-8195 
Email: dbrooks@brooksandaffiliates.com 
Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Hon. Francisca J Cota  
Phoenix Municipal Court 
300 W. Washington St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-2103  
Phone: 602-261-8613 
Email: francisca.cota@phoenix.gov 
Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr. Joseph Paul Infranco  
Law Office of Joseph P. Infranco 
16575 N. 109th Way 
Scottsdale, AZ 85255-2414  
Phone: 480-734-3777 
Email: JPin73437@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Mr. John J. Jakubczyk 
Jakubczyk & Saverino, PC 
4643 E. Thomas Rd., Ste. 5. 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-7740 
Phone: 602-468-0030 
Email: jakeslaw@gmail.com 
Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr. Steven D. Keist 
Keist Thurston O’Brien PC 
10150 W. Desert River Blvd. 
Glendale, AZ 85307-3008 
Phone: 623-937-9799 
Email: steve@ktolawfirm.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
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Mr. Mark E. Lassiter  
The Lassiter Law Firm 
60 E. Rio Salado Pkwy., Fl. 9 
Tempe, AZ 85281-9124  
Phone: 480-218-4455 
Email: mlassiter@lassiterlawfirm.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Mrs. Abigail J. Mills  
Schmitt Schneck Even & Williams PC 
1221 E. Osborn Rd., Ste. 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85014-5540  
Phone: 602-277-7000 
Email: abigail@azbarristers.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Mr. Mark A. Winsor 
Winsor Law Firm PLC 
9393 N. 90th St., Ste. 102-652 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-5040  
Phone: 480-250-1271 
Email: Mark@WinsorLaw.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Mr. Bradley John Pew  
Fennemore Craig PC  
2394 E Camelback Rd., Ste. 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9077  
Phone: 602-916-5434 
Email: bpew@fclaw.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Mr. Wallace L. Larson  
Carson Messinger PLLC 
4808 N. 22nd St., Ste. 200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-4743 
Phone: 602-264-2261 
Email: wlarson@carsonlawfirm.com 
Past Chair 2023-2024 


